

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 42/2021****SHIV SATYAM VAIBHAV CO-OPERATIVE
HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED****..... APPLICANT****VS****PRAGATI INFRASQUARE LLP AND ANR****..... RESPONDENTS****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2576/2025****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2825/2026****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 179/2026****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 180/2026****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 756/2026****IN****COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 42/2021**

Adv. Aseem Naphade a/w. Adv. Fatema Tankiwala i/b. LJ Law for the
Judgment Creditor.

Adv. Sarosh Bharucha i/b. Jay Vakil for the Judgment Debtors.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Applicant in IAL/2825/2026.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 23 FEBRUARY, 2026****P.C. :-**

- 1) I have substantially heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 2) To clarify few more issues, matter to come up on board **13**

March, 2026 at 10:00 a.m. as a Part Heard.**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**