

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2021

Shiv Satyam Vaibhav Co-operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Limited

V/S

Pragati Infrsquare Llp And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2576 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 42 OF 2021

Shiv Satyam Vaibhav Co-operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Limited - Applicant

V/S

Pragati Infrsquare Llp And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 756 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 42 OF 2021

Pragati Infrsquare LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Shiv Satyam Vaibhav Co-operative HousingRESPONDENT
Society Limited

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2825 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 42 OF 2021

Girdhari Lal JatPETITIONER

V/S

Pragati Infrsquare LlpRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 42 OF 2021

Pragati Infrsquare LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Rite Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 180 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 42 OF 2021

Pragati Infrsquare LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Rite Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)